Accumulated Deferred Investment Tax Credits
Total Deferred Credits   2,913,526 2,372,410 1,911,983 1,784,435

OPERATING RESERVES F-21 1,602,189 1,577,909 1,560,145 1,514,720

CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION

Contributions In Aid Of Construction F-21

59,429,665 58,207,456 57,732,323 57,088,942

Accumulated Amortization of Contrib. In Aid of Construction. F-21
Total Net C.I.A.0 F-21 59,429,665 58,207,456 57,732,323 57,088,942

ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INCOME TAXES

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes-Accelerated Depreciation

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes-Liberalized Depreciation
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes-Other
Total Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes   0 0 0 0

TOTAL EQUITY CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES

257,644,455 251,035,067 240,652,058 231,176,128

P ag e  3

Portland Water District Attachment 2.3

O p er a t i n g  S t a t em e n t  -  T e s t  Y e a r  w i t h  P r o f o r m a  A d j u s t m e n t s

OPERATING STATEMENT-WATER

  ACCT.   2019 Proforma Proforma

Line
Number

NO. ACCOUNT NAME   Test Year Adjust
   1   UTILITY OPERATING INCOME

2 400Operating Revenues (should equal W-3 line 28) W-3 24.566.977 254.413 24.821.390

3 401Operating Expenses W-2 15.594.622 0 15.594.622

4 403Depreciation Expense W-4 3.655.103 0 3.655.103

5 406Amortization of Utility Plant Acquisition Adjustment   17,000 0 17,000

6 407Amortization Expense   0
7 408.1Taxes Other Than Income F-18 255.085 0 255.085

8 409.1Income Taxes F-18 0
9 410.1Deferred Federal Income Taxes F-I8 0

10 411.1Provision for Deferred Income Taxes-Credit F-I8 0
11 412.1Investment Tax Credits Deferred to Future Periods F-18 0
12   Investment Tax Credits Restored to Operating Income Utility Operating

412.11Expense F-18 0

   13

Total Utility Operating Expenses

19.521.810 0 19.521.810

14   Utility Operating Income   5.045.167 254.413 5.299.580

15 413 Income From Utility Plant Leased to Others   440.375 0 440.375

16 414Gains (Losses) From Disposition of Utility Property.   0
17   Total Utility Operating Income   5.485.542 254.413 5.739.955

18   OTHER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS   0
19 415Revenues From Merchandising. Jobbing and Contract Work   458.662 0 458,662

20 416Costs and Expenses of Merchandising. Jobbing and Contract Work   162.225 0 162.223
21

0

   22 419 Interest and Dividend Incense   472.510 0 472.510

23 420Allowance for Funds Used During Construction   0   24 421Nonutility Income   168.779 0 168.779

23 426Miscellaneous Nonutilitv Expenses   0
26   Total Other Income and Deductions   937.726 0 937.726

27   TAXES APPLICABLE TO OTHER INCOME   0
28 40112Taxes Other Than Income F-18 0   29 409.2Income Taxes F-I8 0
30 410.2Provision for Deferred Income Taxes F-18 0
31 411.2Provision for Deferred Incense Taxes - Credit F-18 0   32 4112 Investment Tax Credits - Net F-I8 0
33 412.3Investment Tax Credits Restored to Nonoperating Income F-18 0   34   Total Taxes Applicable To Other Income   0 0 0

35   INTEREST EXPENSE   0
36 427 Interest Expense F-19 1.223.065 446,993 1.670.058

37 428Amortization of Debt Discount & Expense F-I4 120.384 0 120.384

38 429Amortization of Premium on Debt F-I4 0
39   Total Interest Expense   1.343.449 446.993 1.790.442

40   EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS   0
41 433Extraordinary Income   0 0 0

42 434Extraordinary' Deductions   0
43 409.3Income Taxes. Extraordinary' Items F-I8 0
44   Total Extraordinar • Items   0 0 0

45   0
46   NET INCOME   5.079.819 -192.580 4.887.239

Principal Payments —1,320,230 -1,307,672 -5.627.902

Depreciation not included in rates 715.472 -15,472 700,000

-1,515.724 -40,663 Net Income after Principal Payments reduced by Depreciation not included 1.475,061

Contingency   0 0 -798,911

Water Rate Adjustment   591,360

Water Rate Adjustment - Capital Reserve 1% of revenue   0  248,214

Net Income after Adjustment 1,475,061 (1,515,724) -

% of Rev Requirement  Rev Requirement

 3.2% 5 24.862.053

P a g e  4

Portland Water District Attachment 2.4

Operating Expenses Proforma Adjustment Summary

Me Numbe

ACCT.

NO.

[…]

Insurance - General Liability 0 0 0 0 0

Insurance - Workman's Compensation 0 0 0 0 0

Insurance - Other 26,702 0 26,702 24,692 27,574

Advertising Expense 7,844 0 7,844 6,746 6,430

Regulatory Commission Expenses -

Normalization of Rate Case Expense

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

Regulatory Commission Expenses - Other 0 0 0 0 0

Bad Debt Expense -7,506 0 -7,506 19,950 17,263

Miscellaneous Expenses 928,584 0 928,584 1,216,724 803,901

Total Water Utility Expenses

15,594,622 0 15,594,622 16,414,619 15,840,750

P a g e  5

Portland Water District Attachment 2.5

Proforma Adjustment Details

Account Description Amount Note:

427 Interest Expense

Test Year $ 1,223,065

Adjustment to Projected Actual 446,993 New $7 million Main Renewal/407 Zone debt service

Proforma $   1,670,058

Principal Payments

Test Year $   4,320,230

Adjustment to Projected Actual $   1,307,672

Proforma $ 5,627,902

Portland Water District Attachment 2.6

Debt Serv ice Schedule

ID Issue Issue Dale / Purpose Maturities

Through
Interest

Rates

Balance Principal Due

2021

Balance Interest

2021

Water General Debt:

WTR05-02 10127/05 General Assets 2025 3.9000-5.0000% 225,000 45,000 180,000 4,826

WTR06-01 10/26/06 General Assets 2026 3.0000-4.0000% 450,000 75,000 375,000 7,642

WIR08-01 10/30/08 General Assets 2028 5.5750-5.5750% 600,000 75,000 525.000 29,589

WTR09-01 04/01/09 General Assets (407 Zone) 2029 1.050% 639,400 79,925 559,475 6,574

VVTR09-04 08/28/09 General Assets (ARRA) 2029 0% 1,345,980 149,553 1,196,426

  VVTR09-05 08/28/09 General Assets (ARRA) 2029 0% 73,779 8,198 65,581 -

VVTR10-02 05/27/10 General Assets (RZEDB) 2030 2.060% to 5.746% 250,000 25,000 225,000 7,477

WTR10-03 11/01/10 General Assets (DWSRF) 2030 1.00% 451,250 45,125 406,125 4,437

WTR11-01 10/27/11 General Assets 2031 0.5% to 5.5% 1,265,000 115,000 1,150,000 27,570

WTR12-03 05/01/12 Ozone UV Design & Forest Ave (DWSRF) 2032 1.00% 678,000 56,500 621,500 6,403

WTR12-01 10/25/12 General Assets 2032 1.480% to 3.706% 1,200.000 100,000 1,100,000 36,430

WTR13-01 05/01/13 Ozone-UV Construction Phase 1 (DWSRF) 2033 1.00% 1,800,000 150,000 1,650,000 17,750

WTR13-04 05/23/13 General Assets 2033 .600% to 3.700% 928,200 71,400 856,800 28,397

WTR13-06 11/04/13 Ozone-UV Construction Phase 2 2033 2.00% to 4.25% 5,600,000 400,000 5,200,000 223,333

VVTR13-05 11/15/13 General Assets (DWSRF) 2033 1.07% 696,800 53,600 643,200 7,360

WTR 14.01 06/30/14 General Assets 2034 3.00%l0 3.50% 1,760,000 130,000 1,630,000 44,237

WTR 15.01 05/14/15 General Assets (DWSRF) Scott Dyer Road 2034 0.15% 322,742 22,828 299,914 473

WTR 15-04 06/25/15 General Assets- Water Main Renewal 2035 3.00% to 3.25% 2,405,000 165,000 2.240,000 73,325

WTR 15-05 06/25/15 General Assets - Ozone Destruct 3035 3.00% to 3.25% 375,000 25,000 350,000 11,438

WTR 15-06 12/04/15 General Assets (DWSRF) Gray Road 2035 0.15% 202,500 13,500 189,000 1,991

WTR 16-04 06/20/16 General Assets - Water Main Renewal 2036 3.00% to 4.00% 305,000 20,000 285,000 10,300

WTR 16-06 06/20/16 407 Zone Design 2036 3.00% to 4.00% 1,450,000 95.000 1,355,000 49,325

WTR 16-09 06/20/16 General Assets 2007 Refinance 2027 3.00% to 4.00% 2,009,000 339,938 1,669,062 65,216

WTR 16-10 09/28/16 General Assets (DWSRF) Thorton Heights P3 2036 1% 945,258 54,772 890,486 9,224

WTR 16-11 09/28/16 General Assets (DWSRF) Westbrook St 2036 1% 461,922 26,765 435,157 4,463

WTR 17-05 07/18/17 General Asset 2037 3.0% to 5.0% 3,162,500 187,500 2,975,000 106,875

VVTR18-01 03/02/18 General Asset 2038 3.0% to 5.0% 1.695,528 99,736 1,595,792 16,789

WTR18-04 08/01/18 General Asset - ABC Project 2028 3.0% to 5.0% 800,000 100,000 700,000 39,167

WTR18-05 08/01/18 General Asset 2038 3.0% to 5.0% 810,000 45,000 765,000 31,688

WTR18-08 11/30/18 General Asset 2038 3.0% to 5.0% 2,700,000 150,000 2,550,000 26,750

VVTR19-02 08/01/19 General Asset 2039 3.0% to 5.0% 4,275,000 225,000 4,050,000 160,125

WTR20-03 07/30/20 General Asset 2030 2.0% to 5.0% 1,745,000 87,000 1,656,000 70,554

WT20 08/01/21 Preble Street Main 2040 1.0%l0 1.0% 220,000 11,000 209,000 2,182

WT2la 08/01/21 Mackworth Main 2041 1.5% to 1.5% 2,100,000 105,000 1,995,000 61,425

WT21b 08/01/21 Windham Tank Design 2041 1.5% to 1.5% 400,000 20,000 380,000 11,700

WT21c 08/01/21 407 Zone Main 2041 1.5%l0 1.5% 1,000,000 50,000 950,000 29.250

WT21d 08/01/21 General Asset 2041 2.75% to 2.75% 4,000,000 200,000 3,800,000 214,500

WTR 14-02 06/30/14 General Assets- Capital Reserve 2024 3.00% 800,000 200,000 600,000 34,819

WTR 15-03 06/25/15 General Assets - Capital Reserve 2025 3.00% 1,000,000 200,000 800,000 29,000

WTR 16.05 06/20/16 General Assets - Capital Reserve 2026 3.00% to 4.00% 1,090,000 185,000 905,000 35,375

WTR 17-06 07/18/17 General Asset-Capital Reserve 2037 3.0%l0 5.0% 1,312,500 187,500 1,125,000 49,063

WTR18-06 08/01/18 General Asset-Capital Reserve 2028 3.0% to 5.0% 1,600,000 200,000 1,400,000 78,333

WTR19-03 08/01/19 General Asset-Capital Reserve 2029 3.0% to 5.0% 1,800,000 200,000 1,600,000 82,333

1NTR20-04 07/01/20 General Asset-Capital Reserve 2030 1.5% 1,830,000 183,000 1,647,000 105,395

WT21e 08/01/21 General Asset-Capital Reserve 2031 2.75% to 2.75% 2,000,000 200,000 1,800,000 104,500

  Premium Writeoff   (297,545)

Del Outflow - 2016 Bond Refunding

Meters Allocated:
INTR09-02 05/28/09 Meters 2029 2.080% to 5.580% 2,033,910 225,990 1,807,920
WTR09-03 05/28/09 Sub-Meters 2029 2.080% to 5.580% 81,090 9,010 72,080   WTR 16.07 06/20/16 Meters 2007 Refinance 2027 3.00% to 4.00% 1,148,000 194,250 953,750

  WTR 16.08 06/20/16 Sub-meters 2007 Refinance 2027 3.00% to 4.00% 123,000 20,812 102,188

64,166,358 5,627,902 58,538,456 1,670.058

P a g e  7

2019

Proforma Adjustment

  Portland Water District

Water Revenue Summary

Proforma Adjustment

Requested Revenue

Attachment 2.7

Percent Change
Residential $14,580,331 $ 866,850 $ 15,447,181 $ 481,534   15,928,715 3.12%
Commercial $ 4,643,531 $ (629,204) $ 4,014,327 $ 156,627   4,170,954 3.90%

Industrial $ 1,604,559 $ 14,252 $ 1,618,811 $ 74,431   1,693,242 4.60%

Public $ 1,023,288 $ (9,633) $ 1,013,655 $ 45,086   1,058,741 4.45%
Public Fire Protection $ 1,438,674 $ 23,010 $ 1,461,684 $ 50,304   1,511,988 3.44%

Private Fire Protection $ 1,116,887 $ 50,845 $ 1,167,732 $ 40,968   1,208,700 3.51%

Subtotal $24,407,271 $ 316,120 $ 24,723,391 $ 848,950   25,572,341 3.43%

Other $ 159,707 $ (61,707) $ 98,000 $ (9,376) $ 88,624 -9.57%

  $24,566,977 $ 254,413 $ 24,821,390 $ 839,574 $ 25,660,964 3.38%

Proforma adjustments include impact of May 1, 2019 increase for the full year, changes in number of customers and billing usage adjustments.

Adjustment consists of:
Capital Reserve Contribution 248,214

Additional Adjustments 591,360

Total 839,574

Page 8

Portland Water District Attachment 2.8

Capital Reserve

As part of the rate filing, the District is requesting 1% to fund a capital reserve

Revenue Requirement

Proforma Expenses $ 18,985,937 Proforma Revenue $ 24,821,390
Principal Payments $ 5,627,902

Contingency:   Requested Revenue:
Capital Reserve $ 248,214   $ 248,214